
ALEXANDER GALT PIPERS 
 

JR. FLAG FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 2022 – D3 
 
Monday, April 25  Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
Wednesday, April 27  Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
Thursday, April 28  Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
Saturday April 30th  -  10:30AM vs Coll Mont Notre Dame @ La Ruche 
 
Saturday April 30th  -  12:00PM vs Salesien @ La Ruche 
 
Monday, May 2  Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
Wednesday, May 4  Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
Friday May 6th  -   5:30PM vs Claretain @ Salesien 
Bus leaves Galt 4:15 (change at Galt) to Salesien. Parents pick up at Salesien.  
 
Saturday May 7th  -   9:00AM vs La Ruche @ La Ruche 
 
Saturday  May 7th  -   10:30AM vs Coll Mont Notre Dame @ La Ruche 
 
Monday, May 9  Practice 4:00-5:45 (PHOTOS in the Athletic Room) 
 
Wednesday, May 11  Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
Saturday May 14th  -  10:30AM vs La Ruche @ Claretain 
Bus leaves Provigo 8:15 to Claretain (Victoriaville). Leave Victoriaville at 3:00 PM. 
Arrive Provigo 4:30 
 
Field: Complexe Sportif Prometuel.  
605 Notre-Dame St E, Victoriaville, Quebec G6P 6Y9 
 
Saturday May 14th -  1:30PM vs Salesien @ Claretain 
 
Monday, May 16  Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
Wednesday, May 18  Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
Wednesday, May 25  Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
Thursday, May 26  Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
Friday May 27th -   4:30PM vs Claretain @ Galt 



 
Monday, May 30   Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
Wednesday, June 1  Practice 4:00-5:45 
 
 
Weekend of June 4-5  RSEQ Playoffs – Time and Location TBD 
 
 
 


